52.222-42      STATEMENT OF EQUIVALENT RATES FOR FEDERAL HIRES (MAY 2014)

In compliance with the Service Contract Labor Standards statute and the regulations of the Secretary of Labor (29 CFR part 4), this clause identifies the classes of service employees expected to be employed under the contract and states the wages and fringe benefits payable to each if they were employed by the contracting agency subject to the 
provisions of 5 U.S.C. 5341 or 5332.

THIS STATEMENT IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY:  IT IS NOT A WAGE DETERMINATION 

	Category
	Dol labor Category
	Government Equivalent
	Monetary Wage
	Fringe Benefit

	Aircraft Mechanic III                                                
	23023
	WG-10
	$25.42
	$9.19

	Aircraft Mechanic II                                                
	23022
	WG-9
	$23.85
	$8.62

	Aircraft Mechanic Helper
	23040
	WG-5
	$17.37
	$6.28




(End of clause)
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